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Table 43
Q11a. Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is dealing with immigration and asylum?
Base : All
Total
(Weighted Likelihood UnWgt
) to vote Gender Age Social Class Total
ﬁ'o)
Absolutel
y cert Would NOT
-ain [(6t010)|(7t0 10) | (8t0 10)| (9to 10)  vote Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ 75+ AB C1 c2 DE | ABC1 | C2DE
(x) (a) (b) () (d) (e) (U] Q) (h) (i) (1) (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (n (A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F)
Unweighted Total 1012 592 823 790 741 666 67 457 555 218 366 428 85 133 169 197 186 242 84 281 327 195 209 608 404 1012
Weighted Total 1012 569 805 772 714 642 70* 494 518 290 358 364 122 167 182 176 152 212 101 271 287 217 237 558 454 1012
Very satisfied 20 18 20 19 19 19 - 1 9 5 1 3 2 3 6 5 2 1 - 4 5 7 4 9 1 18
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% -s 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%s 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% -s 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Fairly satisfied 193 100 158 154 134 117 14 113 79 71 54 67 41 30 26 28 29 38 16 56 54 47 35 11 82 189
19% 18%  20%  20% 19% 18% 20%s|  23% 15%|  25% 15% 19% 3% 18% 14% 16% 19% 18% 16%s  21% 19%  22% 15%  20% 18% 19%
Neither satisfied nor 125 68 106 101 95 81 2 60 65 54 46 25 18 35 23 23 14 11 3 4 39 26 18 80 45 126
dissatisfied 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 3%s 12% 12% 19% 13% 7% 5% 21% 13% 13% 9% 5% 3%s  15% 14% 12% 8% 14% 10% 12%
Fairly dissatisfied 286 164 234 223 208 187 15 138 148 82 109 95 28 54 58 51 40 56 19 91 78 49 67 169 117 290
28% 29%  29%  29%  29% = 29% 2%s|  28%  28%| 28%  30%  26%  28%s  32% = 32%  29% = 26% = 26% 18%s  34%  27%  23%  28%  30% = 26% 29%
Very dissatisfied 347 198 261 250 234 213 31 153 194 70 123 154 28 42 61 62 57 97 56 73 94 80 100 167 180 352
34% 35%  32%  32%  33%  33% aa%s|  31%  37%| 24%  34%  42% 2% 25%  34%  35%  37% = 46% 55%s  27%  33%  87%  42%  30%  40% 35%
Don't know/Refused/No 42 22 26 24 24 24 7 18 24 8 15 19 5 3 8 7 9 9 7 6 16 7 13 22 20 37
opinion 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 10%s 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%s 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7%s 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Combinations - Summary
Satisfied 212 118 178 173 153 136 14 125 88 7 65 7 43 33 31 33 32 39 16 60 60 54 38 120 93 207
21% 21%  22%  22%  21%  21% 20%s|  25%  17%| 26%  18% 19%  3%s  20% 17% 19%  21%  18% 16%s  22%  21%  25% 16%  21%  20% 20%
Dissatisfied 633 361 496 473 442 400 46 292 341 152 232 249 55 96 120 113 96 153 75 164 172 129 167 336 297 642
63% 64%  62%  61%  62%  62% 66%s| 59%  66%| 52%  65%  68%  45%s  57%  66%  64%  64%  72% 74%s  61%  60%  60%  71%  60%  65% 63%
Net Satisfied -421 -243 -317 -300 -290 -264 -32 -167 -254 -75 -167 -178 -12 -63 -88 -79 -65 -114 -58 -104 -113 -75 -129 -217 -204 -435
-42% -43% __ -39% _ -39% __ -41% ___ -41% -a5%s|  -34%  -49%| -26% _ -47% _ -49% __ -10%s  -38% _ -48% __ -45% __ -43% __ -53% __ -58%s  -38% _ -39% _ -35% __ -54% _ -39% __ -45% -43%

Fieldwork dates : 1st to 3rd February 2014

Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Source : Ipsos MORI J12-093418-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations: lpsos MORI

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Q11a. Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is dealing with immigration and asylum?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Fairly dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Don't know/Refused/No
opinion

Combinations - Summ
Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Net Satisfied

Fieldwork dates : 1st to 3rd February 2014

Page 44

Total
(Weight Past vote Unw
ed) Voting Working status | Government | Work sector Tenure GOR Regions (2010 General Election) | Tot.
Not
full-
time/ Priv Priv | Soc | Total Grea
Not Dis- -ate/ Owned| ate ial |owner North -ter
Con Full- work Satis satis Pub | Priv | Volunta| Mort | out rent | rent |occup excl. | Mid- Lon | Eng-
Con | Lab | LD [ UKIP | NotCon |NotLab| LD time ing -fied -fied -lic | -ate ry gage | right -er -er -ier | North | Scot | lands | South| don | land | Scot Con Lab LD
(x) (@) (b) (©) (d) (e) (U] ()] (h) (i) (1)) (k) [0) (m) (n) (0) (p) [(©)] (n (s) WL ® 1 ]1ofE ] 6E ]G (H) () )

1012 266 308 93 84 559 517 359 447 565 320 610 | 214 346 366 | 371 345 136 148 716 | 323 233 299 390 121 878 90 276 225 151 1012

1012 251 317 94+ 81* 570 505 345 451 561 328 597 | 120 426 449 | 351 336 149 162 687 |338 249 313 361 130 873 89" 248 221 152 1012

20 6 11 - - 13 7 6 13 7 11 5 2 12 12 4 8 4 3 13 8 8 4 9 5 20 - 6 11 - 18
2% 2% 3% -s -s 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% -s 2% 5% - 2%

193 75 39 25 7 77 113 101 94 99 115 64 24 83 86 75 65 32 18 141 56 43 67 69 20 178 13 59 31 31 189
19% | 30% 12% 21%s 9%s 14% 22%  29%) 21% 18% 35% 11%| 20% 20% 19%| 22%  19% 21% 11% 20%| 17% 17% 21% 19% 16% 20% 15%s 24% 14% 20% 19%|

125 35 43 15 3 70 62 51 66 58 50 56 17 65 68 52 34 17 19 87 36 23 34 54 22 107 13 I 34 26 24 126
12% | 14% 13% 16%s  3%s 12% 12%  15% 15% 10% 15% 9%| 14% 15% 15%| 15% 10% 11% 12% 13%| 11% 9% 11% 15% 17% 12% 15%s 14% 12% 16% 12%|

286 79 93 26 10 161 147 105 133 153 87 180 36 127 138 | 100 85 47 47 185 93 68 91 103 30 243 24 I 73 62 48 290
28% 31% 29% 28%s 12%s 28% 29%  30%] 30% 27% 26% 30%| 30% 30% 31%| 28% 25% 32% 29% 27%| 27% 28% 29% 28% 23% 28% @ 21%s 30% 28% 32% 29%j

347 50 116 25 61 227 162 75 127 220 50 273 37 125 130 111 123 42 69 234 | 128 98 106 113 48 299 31 I 72 80 47 352
34% | 20% 37% 21%s 76%s 40% 32% 22% 28% 39% 15% 46%| 31% 29% 29%| 32% 37% 28% 42% 34%| 38% 39% 34% 31% 37% 34% 35%s 29% 36% 31% 35%

42 6 15 2 - 23 14 8 17 25 15 19 3 14 16 8 20 8 6 28 17 9 12 14 6 30 7 I 5 1 2 37
4% 2% 5% 2%s  -s 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4%j 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 8%s 2% 5% 1% 4%)

ary

212 81 50 25 7 90 121 106 107 106 126 69 26 95 97 80 73 36 21 153 64 50 7 78 25 193 13 64 42 31 207
21% | 32% 16% 21%s 9%s  16% 24% 31% 24% 19% 38% 12%| 22% 22%  22%| 23% 22% 24% 13% 22% 19% 20% 23% 22% 19% 22% 15%s 26% 19% 20% 20%

633 129 209 51 7 388 308 180 261 372 137 453 73 252 268 | 210 208 89 116 419 | 221 166 197 215 77 542 55 I 145 142 95 642
63% 51% 66% 55%s 88%s 68% 61% 52% 58% 66% 42% 76%| 61% 59% 60%| 60% 62% 60% 71% 61% 65% 67% 63% 60% 60% 62% 62%s 59% 64% 63% 63%)

-421 -48  -158 -26 -64 -298 -188 -74 -154 -266 -11 -384 -47  -157 -170 -130 -135 -53 -94 -265 | -157 -116 -126 -138 -52  -349 -4 -81 -100 -65 -435
-42% | -19% -50% -28%s -79%s _ -52%  -37% -21% -34% -47% -3% -64%| -39% -37% _ -38%| -37% -40% -36% -58% -39%| -47% -46% -40% -38% -40% -40% -47%s -33% -45% -42% -43%)

Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Source : Ipsos MORI J12-093418-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where unweighted base sizes smaller than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends

Ipsos MORI




